
APPENDIX C 

Q1: Do you support the widening of the 

carriageway to two lanes northbound and 

southbound between the High Street and 

Herschel Street in order to reduce 

congestion?

Yes

No

Dont Know

 

 % Total % Answer Count 

Number of Responses 100.00% - 56 

    

Yes 67.86% 67.86% 38 

No 19.64% 19.64% 11 

Dont Know 12.50% 12.50% 7 

[No Response] 0.00% - 0 

Total 100.00% 100.00% 56 
 



Q2: Do you support the widening of the 

carriageway to two lanes northbound and 

southbound between Herschel Street to 

Albert Street/Chalvey Road East in order to 

reduce congestion?

Yes

No

Dont Know

 

 % Total % Answer Count 

Number of Responses 100.00% - 56 

    

Yes 67.86% 67.86% 38 

No 21.43% 21.43% 12 

Dont Know 10.71% 10.71% 6 

[No Response] 0.00% - 0 

Total 100.00% 100.00% 56 
 



Q3: Do you support the widening of the 

carriageway to two lanes northbound and 

southbound between Albert Street/Chalvey 

Road East and Ragstone Road in order to 

reduce congestion?

Yes

No

Dont Know

 

 % Total % Answer Count 

Number of Responses 100.00% - 56 

    

Yes 66.07% 66.07% 37 

No 25.00% 25.00% 14 

Dont Know 8.93% 8.93% 5 

[No Response] 0.00% - 0 

Total 100.00% 100.00% 56 
 

 


